Research held on August 4, 2023, Davao City. 

The 3-day training was funded by the Department of
Science and Technology – Philippine Council for
Agriculture Aquatic, and Natural Resources Research and
Development (DOST-PCAARRD) with a total budget of
Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Seventy Pesos (P428,370.00). The participants came from
the sixteen (16) implementing member institutions of
SMAARRDEC.

Experts from the Socio-Economic Research and
Development Data Analytic Center (SERDAC) Mindanao,
namely Dr. Roperto S. De Luna, Asst. Prof. Michael L. Ayala,

[...]

Generalao for Pantas Award – Research Administrator

For the year 2023, USeP being the host institution of
SMAARRDEC contributed one million pesos
(1,000,000.00) to fund the operations of the Consortium.
The member institutions also contributed an equal
amount of twenty-five thousand pesos (25,000.00). The
member agencies are committed to continue its
support to SMAARRDEC by providing resources cash or
in-kind, especially its annual membership contributions
to the consortium operations funds. These significant
contributions enable the Consortium to propel various